PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4808111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/24/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUST MARKETING, LLC	02/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOL PALS, LLC	
Street Address:	2822 W. PARKSIDE DRIVE	
City:	LEHI	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D669112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cwinslow@wnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:WORKMAN NYDEGGERAddress Line 1:60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18800.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FRODSHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Frodsham/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=18800-3 Nunc Pro Tunc - executed#page1.tif source=18800-3 Nunc Pro Tunc - executed#page2.tif source=18800-3 Nunc Pro Tunc - executed#page3.tif source=18800-3 Nunc Pro Tunc - executed#page4.tif

PATENT 504761383 REEL: 044823 FRAME: 0385

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, I, Ronald Glen Gustaveson, a US Citizen, formed a LLC named Gust

Marketing, LLC ("Assignor") on March 11, 2005 under the laws of the State of Utah, with a

principal place of business at 13172 S Day Meadow Drive, Draper, UT 84020.

WHEREAS, Gust Marketing, LLC expired on June 24, 2014;

WHEREAS, prior to June 24, 2014, Gust Marketing, LLC, was the owner of record, as

reflected at least by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of the following

issued Design Patent ("Patent"):

1) Title: Webcam Cover

a. US Patent Number: D669,112

b. Serial Number: 29/385,909

c. Filing Date: Feb. 22, 2011

d. Issue Date: Oct. 16, 2012

WHEREAS, as of June 24, 2014, I held full signatory authority and authorization to assign

and receive all right, title, and interest in and to any intellectual property, including any trademarks

and patents on behalf of Gust Marketing, LLC;

WHEREAS, I desire to transfer all of the intellectual property assets, including the Patent,

owned by Gust Marketing, LLC to SOL PALS, LLC ("Assignee"), effective as of June 24, 2014;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the above-

identified patent application and the inventions found in therein in all countries foreign to the

PATENT REEL: 044823 FRAME: 0386 United States, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and nationalizations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in countries foreign to the United States from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in order to confirm assignment of all rights in said above-identified patent application and the inventions found therein in countries foreign to the United States, and any other related inventions in whole or in part, do execute this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc, which assignment shall be effective as of the "Effective Date" specified below.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries, including, but not limited to the international or foreign patent applications listed in Exhibit B hereto.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

2

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives and shall be effective as of <u>June 24, 2014</u> (the "Effective Date").

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

3

PATENT REEL: 044823 FRAME: 0388 For and on behalf of Assignor, Gust Marketing, LLC:

Ronald Gien Gustaveson

4